Addendum #2
Bid Opportunity: 22-7352-RFT - Central Public
School - Accessibility, HVAC & Window Upgrades
Closing Date: Tuesday, January 17, 2023 2:00 PM
The following issued by the Board shall form part of the Bid / Proposal Solicitation
document. The revisions and additions noted herein along with any attachments
shall be read in conjunction with all other related documents. This Addendum
shall, take precedence over the previously issued documents where differences

L
A
S
S
DOOR FRAME
X806B VESTIBULE 806 EX. EX. EX. EX. EX. EX. PT EX. EX. EX. PT - -
EXISTING DOOR AND FRAME TO BE PAINTED.
NEW B/F DOOR OPERATOR TO BE INSTALLED
ON CORRIDOR SIDE.
201AA CLASSROOM 9 - 201A 950 +/-2085 45 MIN. - C HM PT FR 1 HM PT - -
201BA RESOURCE ROOM 201B +/-815 +/-2085 45 MIN. - C HM PT FR 1 HM PT - -
NEW HM DOOR AND FRAME SIZE TO MATCH
EXISTING OPENING. B/F DOOR OPERATOR TO BE
INSTALLED ON ROOM SIDE
201CB CLASSROOM 2 - 201C 950 +/-2085 45 MIN. - C HM PT FR 1 HM PT - -
X201DA NURSE 201D
X201EA ALCOVE 201E
X201EB ALCOVE 201E
202AA CLASSROOM 7 - 202A +/-815 +/-2085 45 MIN. - C HM PT FR 1 HM PT - -
NEW HM DOOR AND FRAME SIZE TO MATCH
EXISTING OPENING. B/F DOOR OPERATOR TO BE
INSTALLED ON ROOM SIDE
202BA
RESOURCE ROOM -
202B
+/-815 +/-2085 45 MIN. - C HM PT FR 1 HM PT - -
NEW HM DOOR AND FRAME SIZE TO MATCH
EXISTING OPENING. B/F DOOR OPERATOR TO BE
INSTALLED ON ROOM SIDE
202CA CLASSROOM 6 - 202C 950 +/-2085 45 MIN. - C HM PT FR 1 HM PT - -
DOOR SWING TO BE TOWARDS CLASSROOM
202DA SEMINAR 202D 950 +/-2085 45 MIN. - C HM PT FR 3 HM PT - FR
X202EA ALCOVE 202E
X202EB ALCOVE 202E
203AA CLASSROOM 5 - 203A 950 +/-2085 45 MIN. - C HM PT FR 1 HM PT - -
DOOR SWING TO BE TOWARDS CLASSROOM
203BA
SPECIAL EDUCATION

T
'L
F
IN
D
C
G
L
A
S
S
DOOR FRAME
203CA CLASSROOM 4 - 203C 950 +/-2085 45 min. - C HM PT FR 1 HM PT - -
DOOR SWING TO BE TOWARDS CLASSROOM.
203DA RESOURCE ROOM 203D 950 +/-2085 45 min. - C HM PT FR 3 HM PT - FR
X203EA ALCOVE 203E
X203EB ALCOVE 203E
X205B BOY'S WASHROOM 205 +/-915 +/-2085 45 MIN. - A HM PT - 1 HM PT - -
NEW HM DOOR AND FRAME SIZE TO MATCH
EXISTING.  ELECTROMAGNETIC HOLD OPEN
X206A STAFF WR 206

IN
D
C
G
L
A
S
S
DOOR FRAME
X218B STAFF ROOM 218
X219A FRENCH ROOM
X220A GYM STORAGE 220
221A BF WASHROOM
NEW B/F DOOR OPERATOR TO BE INSTALLED
ON WASHROOM SIDE.
X221AA STORAGE 221A
X222 CUSTODIAN 222
X223 KINDERGARTEN 3 - 223
X223AA WASHROOM 223A
X224A KINDERGARTEN 2 - 224
X224AA WASHROOM 224A
X225A KINDERGARTEN 1 - 225
X225AA WASHROOM 225A
X816A CORRIDOR 816
X817A CORRIDOR 817
X818A CORRIDOR 818
X818B CORRIDOR 818